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MONTANA’S BANKRUPTCY BAR,

TRUSTEES, AND MISCELLANEOUS OTHER FOLKS
(Last Revised January 20, 2007)

Contact Neal Jensen at the Office of United States Trustee to make any corrections.
(406) 761-8777 or neal.g.jensen@usdoj.gov 

This directory is contained on Montana’s United States Trustee web site located at: 

   www.usdoj.gov/ust/r18/g_home.htm 

Official Bankruptcy Forms can be found at:

 www.uscourts.gov/bankform/ 

Means Testing Information (as adjusted annually) can be found at:

www.usdoj.gov/ust/eo/bapcpa/meanstesting.htm 

A

Alback, Toby (406) 252-4221
Alback & Boschert Fax (406) 294-4284
227 Hedden-Empire Building boschlaw@wtp.net 
208 North 29  Streetth

Billings, MT 59101

Allie, Ronald D. (406) 655-5089
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 655-5055
P.O. Box 20417 allielaw@wtp.net 
Billings, MT 59104-0417

Amdahl, Jane B. (406) 444-4965
Montana Dept. of Environmental Quality Fax (406) 444-1901
2209 Phoenix jamdahl@state.mt.us 
P.O. Box 200901
Helena, MT 59620-0901

Anciaux, Benjamin R. (406) 883-3131
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 883-0132
107 6  Avenue Eastth benjanciaux@centurytel.net 
Polson, MT 59860-2729
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B

Bacheller, Pierre L. (406) 252-8202
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 252-0599
100 North 27  Street, Suite 300th bachlaw@mcn.net 
P.O. Box 2078
Billings, MT 59103-2078

Bartlett, James C. (406) 756-1266
322 2  Avenue West, Suite F Fax (406) 756-1270nd

P.O. Box 2819 bartlett@centurytel.net 
Kalispell, MT 59903-2819

Bayuk, Michael J. (406) 441-1081
Office of District Counsel Fax (406) 441-1090
U.S. Small Business Association michael.bayuk@sba.gov 
301 South Park, Room 334
Helena, MT 59626

Bennett, Lane K. (406) 752-7300
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 752-7300
1103 South Main lkbennett@montanasky.us 
P.O. Box 1354
Kalispell, MT 59903-1354

Binney, Jon R. (406) 541-8020
Binney Law Firm Fax (406) 543-5023
P.O. Box 2253 jon@binneylaw.com 
Missoula, MT 59806-2253

Bobinski, John A. (406) 442-9000
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 442-9008
833 North Last Chance Gulch bobinski@imine.net 
P.O. Box 5117
Helena, MT 59604-5117

Briese, Joanne M. (406) 256-5029
Briese & Tomicich Fax (406) 256-9905
P.O. Box 21328 jbriese106@aol.com
Billings, MT 59104-1328
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Bryan, Alan C. (406) 252-3441
Crowley, Haughey, Hanson, Toole & Dietrich Fax (406) 259-4159
500 Transwestern Plaza II abryan@crowleylaw.com 
490 North 31  Streetst

P.O. Box 2529
Billings, MT 59103-2529

C

Carter, Jean A. (406) 827-4331
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 827-4331
1013 Main Street jadelelaw@blackfoot.net 
P.O. Box 1533
Thompson Falls, MT 59873

Caughlan, Deirdre (406) 723-8228
100 East Broadway St. Fax (406) 723-0132
Finlen Hotel bestdefense@in.tch.com 
Butte, MT 59701

Caughron, R. Clifton “Clif” (406) 442-4446
Debt Relief Law Fax (406) 442-4481
1123 Butte Avenue rcc@caughron.mt.net 
P.O. Box 531
Helena, MT 59624-0531

Connell, Martin R. “Marty” (406) 252-4745
Connell Agricultural and Financial Management Fax (406) 252-6424
10 North 27  Street, Suite 200th mconnell@mcn.net
P.O. Box 1397
Billings, MT 59103-1397

Connors, Joseph, Jr. (406) 563-5297
Connors Law Firm Fax (406) 563-5298
212 E. Park Avenue connorslawfirm@aol.com 
Anaconda, MT 59711

Coppock, Renee Lynne (406) 252-3441
Crowley, Haughey, Hanson, Toole & Dietrich Fax (406) 255-7331
500 Transwestern Plaza II rcoppock@crowleylaw.com 
490 North 31  Streetst

P.O. Box 2529
Billings, MT 59103-2529
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Cossitt, James H. (406) 752-5616
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 752-5624
202 KM Building jhc@cossittlaw.com 
40 2  Street E.nd

Kalispell, MT 59901-4563

Crum, Darcy M. (406) 727-8400
Rebeck & Crum Fax (406) 727-9895
300 Central Avenue, Suite 410 dcrum@mcn.net 
P.O. Box 2720
Great Falls, MT 59403-2720

D

Daly, Christopher J. (406) 721-3000
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 721-5912
415 North Higgins, Suite 22 ___________________
Missoula, MT 59802-4522

Dayton, Ray J. (406) 563-3195
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 563-3493
200 Main Street, Suite 101 rayjdayton@onewest.net 
Anaconda, MT 59711

DeFelice, Phillip (406) 654-5555
Attorney at Law Fax ____________
P.O. Box 727 phillipdefelice@yahoo.com 
Malta, MT 59538

Deschenes, Gary S. (406) 761-6112
Deschenes & Sullivan Fax (406) 761-6784
309 1  Avenue Northst gsd@montana.com 
P.O. Box 3466
Great Falls, MT 59403-3466

Dietrich, David J. (406) 255-7150
Dietrich & Cole Fax (406) 255-7151
First Interstate Center, Suite 1650 dietrichlaw@mcn.net 
401 North 31  Streetst

P.O. Box 7054
Billings, MT 59103-7054
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Doak, Jon E. (406) 896-8904
Doak & Associates Fax (406) 896-8937
100 North 27  Street, Suite 200th doaklaw@wtp.net 
P.O. Box 1875
Billings, MT 59103

Drummond, Robert G. (406) 761-8600
Chapter 13 Standing Trustee Fax (406) 453-4663
300 Central Avenue, Suite 300 trustee@mtchapter13.com 
P.O. Box 1829 www.mtchapter13.com   
Great Falls, MT 59403-1829 

Chapter 13 E-Group: montanachapter13@yahoogroups.com 

Duncan, Gregory W. (406) 442-6350
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 449-2659
2687 Airport Road, Suite A gd@mt.net 
Helena, MT 59601

Dye, Harold V. “Van” (406) 542-5205
Dye & Moe Fax (406) 721-1616
216 West Main Street, Suite 200 hdye@dyemoelaw.com  
P.O. Box 9198
Missoula, MT 59807-9198

E

Enright, Neil D. (406) 248-7337
Towe, Ball, Enright, Mackey & Sommerfeld Fax (406) 248-2647
2525 6  Avenue Northth nenright@tbems.com 
P.O. Box 30457
Billings, MT 59107-0457

Epstein, Larry D. (406) 873-2277
Werner, Epstein & Johnson Fax (406) 873-2643
14 East Main larrye@gec-isp.net 
P.O. Box 428
Cut Bank, MT 59427

Evans, L. Charles (406) 293-8819
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 293-4081
305 West 6  Streetth cevans@montanasky.us 
Libby, MT 59923
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Evenson, Kirk D. (406) 268-1000
Marra, Sexe, Evenson & Bell Fax (406) 761-2610
2 Railroad Square, Suite C kevenson@marralawfirm.com 
P.O. Box 1525
Great Falls, MT 59403

F

Faerber, Mies W. (406) 756-7336
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 755-2329
725 South Main mies@digisys.net 
Kalispell, MT 59901

Fain, Bruce F. (406) 256-9700
Murphy, Kirkpatrick & Fain Fax (406) 256-9755
208 North Broadway, Suite 208 bruce@murphkirk.com 
Billings, MT 59101

Fox, Timothy C. (406) 442-8560
Gough, Shanahan, Johnson & Waterman Fax (406) 449-0208
33 South Last Chance Gulch tcf@gsjw.com 
P.O. Box 1715
Helena, MT 59624

Francis, Victoria “Tori” (406) 657-6101
Office of U.S. Attorney Fax (406) 657-6989
2929 Third Avenue No., Suite 400 victoria.francis@usdoj.gov 
P.O. Box 1478
Billings, MT 59103

Fulbright, William E. (406) 363-2770
Mansch & McLaverty Fax (406) 363-9938
225 South First Street, Suite 101 fulbrightlaw@aol.com
Hamilton, MT 5984

G

Geranios, Nikolaos G. “Nik” (406) 542-5205
Dye & Moe Fax (406) 721-1616
216 West Main Street, Suite 200 ngeranios@dyemoelaw.com 
P.O. Box 9198
Missoula, MT 59807-9198
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Gilbert, William M. (406) 265-4396
Attorney at Law Fax  (406) 265-1069
339 Third Street attorney@hi-line.net
P.O. Box 1070
Havre, MT 59501

Goodrich, George D. (406) 523-2500
Garlington, Lohn & Robinson Fax (406) 523-2595
199 West Pine gdgoodrich@garlington.com 
P.O. Box 7909
Missoula, MT 59807-7909

Goodrich, Malcolm H. (406) 256-3663
Goodrich Law Firm Fax (406) 256-3660
316 North 25  Streetth goodrichlaw@aol.com 
P.O. Box 1899
Billings, MT 59103-1899

Graham, W. Arthur (406) 721-9700
Sullivan, Tabaracci & Rhoades Fax (406) 721-5838
430 Ryman wag@montanalawyer.com 
Missoula, MT 59802

Grant, John H. (406) 442-1300
Jackson, Murdo & Grant Fax (406) 443-7033
203 North Ewing Street jgrant@jmgm.com 
Helena, MT 59601-4298

Green, Scott (406) 259-2101
West Patten Bekkedahl & Green Fax (406) 248-4770
301 North 27  Streetth wsgreen@myavista.com 
Billings, MT 59101

Greenwood, Howard C. (406) 363-3488
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 363-3488
204 Pinckney Street hgreenwood@montana.com 
P.O. Box 2016
Hamilton, MT 59840

Gustafson, Gale R. (406) 278-7521
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 278-7522
400 So. Main Street, Suite 101 gustafsn@3rivers.net 
Conrad, MT 59425

mailto:attorney@hi-line.net
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Guthals, Joel E. (406) 245-3071
Guthals, Hunnes, Reuss & Thompson Fax (406) 245-3074
10 North 27  Streetth jeguthals@ghrtlawfirm.com 
P.O. Box 1977
Billings, MT 59103-1977

H

Hamilton, Scott (406) 257-3036
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 752-7277
728 So. Main Street shlaw@mtdig.net  
Kalispell, MT 59901

Harper, W. Wayne (406) 497-2257
Montana Power Company Fax (406) 497-2451
40 East Broadway Street wharper@mtpower.com 
Butte, MT 59701-9394

Harrington, Kelli L. (406) 782-3338
U.S. Bankruptcy Court Fax (406) 782-1178
Federal Building kelli_harrington@mtb.uscourts.gov 
400 North Main
P.O. Box 689
Butte, MT 59703

Hash, C. Mark (406) 755-6919
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 755-6911
136 1  Avenue Westst cmhash@digisys.net 
P.O. Box 1178 beckyjblack@yahoo.com 
Kalispell, MT 59903-1178

Hayden, Clifton W. (406) 862-0899
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 862-0897
250 Second Street East, Suite 4 haydenlaw@centurytel.net 
P.O. Box 397
Whitefish, MT 59937

Healow, Terrence M. “Terry” (406) 782-3338
U.S. Bankruptcy Court Fax (406) 782-1178
Federal Building healow6@hotmail.com 
400 North Main
P.O. Box 689
Butte, MT 59703

mailto:jeguthals@ghrtlawfirm.com
mailto:jeguthals@wtglawfirm.com
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mailto:scotthamilton57@hotmail.com
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Hilario, Mark S. (406) 255-7474
Harper & Hilario Fax (406) 248-1160
2615 St. Johns Avenue, Suite A mark@harperandhilario.com 
P.O. Box 80370
Billings, MT 59108

Hileman, William E., Jr. (406) 862-2528
Hedman, Hileman & Lacosta Fax (406) 862-1140
204 Central Avenue bill@whitefishlaw.com 
Whitefish, MT 59937-2662

Hingle, Charles W. (406) 252-2166
Holland & Hart Fax (406) 252-1669
401 North 31  Street, Suite 1500st chingle@hollandhart.com 
Billings, MT 59101

Hoeger, Dennis C. (406) 587-5747
Chapter 12 Standing Trustee Fax (406) 587-5203
216 Summer Cutoff Road dhoeger@littleappletech.com 
P.O. Box 3301
Bozeman, MT 59772-3301

Houtz, John (406) 356-2177
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 356-2178
152 North 9th mzftz@rangeweb.net 
P.O. Box 1230
Forsyth, MT 59327

Hunnes, Jeffery A. (406) 245-3071
Guthals, Hunnes, Reuss & Thompson Fax (406) 245-3074
10 North 27  Streetth jahunnes@ghrtlawfirm.com
P.O. Box 1977
Billings, MT 59103-1977

I

Internal Revenue Service (303) 446-1423
Insolvency, MS 5011 DEN
600 17  Streetth

Denver, CO 80202-2490

Patty Murphy, Advisor/Reviewer Direct (303) 446-1487

mailto:mark@harperandhilario.com
mailto:bill@whitefishlaw.com
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mailto:dhoeger@littleappletech.com
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Mark Tackett, Bankruptcy Specialist - All Chapters Direct (303) 446-1467
Fax (303) 446-1422

Larry Collier, Supervisor Direct  (303) 446-1404

J

Jacobs, A. Randolph, Jr. (406) 248-7646
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 248-5485
208 North Broadway, Suite 313 rjacobsjr@180com.net 
P.O. Box 2558
Billings, MT 59103-2558

James, Doug (406) 248-7731
Moulton, Bellingham, Longo & Mather Fax (406) 248-7889
27 North 27  Street, Suite 1900th james@moultonlawfirm.com 
P.O. Box 2559
Billings, MT 59103

Jensen, Michele (406) 248-7731
Moulton, Bellingham, Longo & Mather Fax (406) 248-7889
27 North 27  Street, Suite 1900th mjensen@moultonlawfirm.com 
P.O. Box 2559
Billings, MT 59103

Jensen, Neal G. (406) 761-8777
Office of U.S. Trustee Fax (406) 761-8895
Liberty Center, Suite 204 neal.g.jensen@usdoj.gov 
301 Central Avenue
Great Falls, MT 59401

Johnson, Roy W. (406) 245-4079
Johnson Law Office Fax (406) 245-4279
926 Main Street, Suite 23 rjohnson@180com.net 
Billings, MT 59105

Johnson, Steven M. (406) 761-3000
Church, Harris, Johnson & Williams Direct (406) 771-6708
21 3  Street North, Third Floor Fax (406) 453-2313rd

P.O. Box 1645 sjohnson@chjw.com 
Great Falls, MT 59403-1645

mailto:rjacobsjr@180com.net
mailto:james@moultonlawfirm.com
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Johnson, Thane P.   (406) 873-2277
Werner, Epstein & Johnson Fax (406) 873-2643
14 East Main thane@gec-isp.net 
P.O. Box 428
Cut Bank, MT 59427

K

Kampfer, Robert M. (406) 727-9540
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 453-5901
613 Strain Building rkampfer@montana.com 
410 Central Avenue
P.O. Box 1946
Great Falls, MT 59403

Kazda, Kraig C. (406) 727-4020
Hartelius, Ferguson, Baker & Kazda Fax (406) 771-7319
600 Central Plaza, Suite 408 kraig.kazda@hfbklaw.com 
P.O. Box 1629
Great Falls, MT 59403-1629

Kebe, William M., Jr. (406) 782-5800
Corette, Pohlman & Kebe Fax (406) 723-8919
Mayer Building kebew@aol.com
129 West Park Street
P.O. Box 509
Butte, MT 59703

Kidder, Hugh G. (406) 549-7442
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 549-6123
144 West Front Street hgk77@montana.com 
Missoula, MT 59802

King, Martin S. (406) 721-3400
Worden, Thane & Haines Fax (406) 721-6958
P.O. Box 4747 mking@wthlaw.net 
Missoula, MT 59806

Knapton, Dean K. (406) 755-8228
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 755-8238
2302 Hwy 2 E, No. 4             ___________________
Kalispell, MT 59901

mailto:thane@gec-isp.net
mailto:rkampfer@montana.com
mailto:kraig.kazda@hfbklaw.com
mailto:kebew@aol.com
mailto:hgk77@montana.com
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Kommers, James M. (406) 587-7717
Kommers Law Firm Fax  (406) 587-9461
517 South 22  Avenue, Suite 5nd kommerslawfirm@usa.net 
Bozeman, MT 59718

L

Lamdin, William D., III (406) 255-7282
Crowley, Haughey, Hanson, Toole & Dietrich Fax (406) 256-0277
490 North 31  Streetst blamdin@crowleylaw.com 
Billings, MT 59101

Leatzow, M. Penny (406) 756-9500
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 756-0500
22 9  Street Eastth off_bus_only@hotmail.com 
Kalispell, MT 59901

Levine, Daniel B. (406) 454-0801
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 771-7227
18 6  Street North, Suite 201th dblevine@sofast.net 
Great Falls, MT 59401

Lord, E. June (406) 727-8534
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 727-8534
600 Central Plaza, Suite 424 jlord@initco.net 
Great Falls, MT 59401

Loveless, Dennis G. (406) 442-1160
Loveless Law Office Fax (406) 442-8076
320 E. 6  Ave.th loveless@ixi.net 
P.O. Box 225
Helena, MT 59624

Luinstra, Gregory A. (406) 761-4800
Alexander, Baucus, Paul & Young Fax  (406) 761-4804
615 2  Avenue North, Suite 300nd greg.luinstra@ablawmt.com 
P.O. Box 3169
Great Falls, MT 59403

mailto:kommerslawfirm@usa.net
mailto:blamdin@crowleylaw.com
mailto:off_bus_only@hotmail.com
mailto:pleatzow@nw.centurytel.net
mailto:pleatzow@digisys.net
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mailto:jlord@initco.net
mailto:loveless@ixi.net
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M

Mackay, Thomas A. (406) 248-7731
Moulton, Bellingham, Longo & Mather Fax (406) 248-7889
27 North 27  Street, Suite 1900th mackay@moultonlawfirm.com
P.O. Box 2559
Billings, MT 59103

Mackey, Stephen C. (406) 248-7337
Towe, Ball, Enright, Mackey & Sommerfeld Fax (406) 248-2647
2525 Sixth Avenue North smackey@tbems.com 
P.O. Box 30457
Billings, MT 59107-0457

Manson, Daniel D. (406) 782-5800
Corette, Pohlman & Kebe Fax (406) 723-8919
129 W. Park dmanson@transedge.com 
P.O. Box 509
Butte, MT 59703

Maristuen, Keith A. (406) 265-6706
Bosch, Kuhr & Dugdale Fax (406) 265-7578
335 Fourth Avenue bkdmk@mtintouch.net 
P.O. Box 7152
Havre, MT 59501

Marsillo, Lino A. (406) 543-8261
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 543-8263
103 South 5  Street Eastth marsillolaw@blackfoot.net 
Missoula, MT 59801

Martinson, Craig D. (406) 252-8500
Patten, Peterman, Bekkedahl & Green Fax (406) 294-9500
Suite 300, The Fratt Building cmartinson@ppbglaw.com 
2817 Second Avenue North
Billings, MT 59101

McBride, C. Kathleen (406) 782-5800
Corette, Pohlman & Kebe Fax (406) 723-8919
Mayer Building mcbrideck@aol.com 
129 West Park Street
P.O. Box 509
Butte, MT 59703

mailto:mackay@moultonlawfirm.com
mailto:smackey@tbems.com
mailto:dmanson@transedge.com
mailto:corette@montana.com
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McCarthy, Bernard F. “Bernie” (406) 497-1243
Clerk of U.S. Bankruptcy Court Fax (406) 782-0537
Federal Building bernard_mccarthy@mtb.uscourts.gov 
400 North Main
P.O. Box 689
Butte, MT 59703

McCormack, Martha Carlson (406) 254-0145
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 254-0145
2525 Sixth Avenue North         marcascarl@juno.com 
Billings, MT 59101

McCue, Stephen R. (406) 442-4446
Debt Relief Law Fax (406) 442-4481
1123 Butte Avenue steve@caughron.mt.net 
P.O. Box 531
Helena, MT 59624

McGee, Patrick D. (406) 782-1136
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 782-0703
120 W. Granite Street ___________________
P.O. Box B
Butte, MT 59703

McKay, Daniel P. (406) 761-8777
Office of U.S. Trustee Fax (406) 761-8895
Liberty Center, Suite 204 dan.p.mckay@usdoj.gov 
301 Central Avenue
Great Falls, MT 59401

Meismer, Paul C. (406) 728-0011
Attorney at Law Fax (406) 728-0877
225 West Broadway cmmlaw@bigsky.net 
P.O. Box 8659
Missoula, MT 59807-8659

Moe, Nancy K. (406) 542-5205
Dye & Moe Fax (406) 721-1616
216 West Main Street, Suite 200 moe@dyemoelaw.com  
P.O. Box 9198
Missoula, MT 59807-9198

mailto:bernard_mccarthy@mtb.uscourts.gov
mailto:marcascarl@juno.com
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mailto:steve@caughron.mt.net
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mailto:moe@dyemoelaw.com
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Montana Credit Union Network (406) 442-9081
1236 Helena Avenue Fax (406) 442-9085
Helena, MT 59601-2990

Montana Department of Environmental Quality (406) 444-2544
2209 Phoenix Fax (406) 444-1901
P.O. Box 200901 www.deq.state.mt.us 
Helena, MT 59620-0901

Montana Department of Justice (406) 444-2026
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